

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5624/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 18/09/2006 in DSR No. 5/2005
& CRLA No. 385/2005(c) of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

M.A.ANTONY @ ANTAPPAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and ex-Parte stay, exemption from filing c/c of
the impugned Judgment and permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date: 13/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Though an application for adjournment was made, it was requested

that

the matter may be taken up for admission today.

Issue notice.

d before

The copies of evidence and documents which are part of the recor

the courts below shall be filed within three weeks.

Stay of execution of the death sentence warrant.

(Neena Verma)

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master

Court Master