

(Part-Heard)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5624/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 18/09/2006 in DSR No. 5/2005

& CRLA No. 385/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

M.A.ANTONY @ ANTAPPAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail, stay, permission to place addl. documents on record, permission to file addl. documents and office report)

Date: 19/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan,Adv.

Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Nambeesan,Adv.

Mr. B. Raghunath,Adv.

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)/

Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

State of Kerala

For C.B.I.

Mr. Amarendra Sharan, A.S.G.

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.,

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Amarendra Sharan, learned Additional Solicitor General resumed arguments at 10.40 AM and concluded at 11.05 AM. Thereafter, Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, learned counsel made his submissions, in rebuttal, for five minutes.

Contd....2/-

-2-

Hearing concluded. Judgment reserved.

Written submissions, if any, shall be filed by the parties by

23.04.2007.

(Neena Verma)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master

LIST OF BOOKS REFERRED

1. 1988 (3) SCC 609 at 679
2. AIR 1964 SC 358
3. 2003 (3) SCC 21
4. 1997 (10) SCC 44
5. 2004 (10) SCC 657
6. 1995 (Supp.) 4 SCC 668 at 669
7. 2003 (8) SCC 180
8. 1984 (4) SCC 116 at 159
9. 1994 (4) SCC 478
10. 2005 (11) SCC 600
11. 2004 (7) SCC 779
12. 1979 (1) SCC 31