

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.23024 OF 2014**

(Application for Re-opening of Review Petition)

**IN**

**REVIEW PETITION (CRL.) NO. 245 OF 2010**

**IN**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 811 OF 2009**

M.A. ANTONY @ ANTAPPAN

... Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

... Respondent(s)

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 01.04.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Let the matter be listed on 8<sup>th</sup> April, 2016.**

**As a doubt has arisen with regard to filing of curative petition and the delineation in that regard, the Registry is directed to put a note whether any curative petition has been filed against the review order passed in the judgment in Criminal Appeal No.811 of 2009."**

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that as per Registry's record and case information system (computer database) no curative petition has been filed against the order dated 13.4.2010 passed in review petition (crl.) no. 245 of 2010 till date.

It is further submitted that original records of the High Court as well as Trial Court were not requisitioned at special leave petition stage as leave was granted and disposed off on 22.04.2009.

The application for re-opening of the Review Petition above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 6<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Advocate  
B-23, Sagar Apartments, 6, Tilak Marg, New Delhi
2. Ms. Bina Madhavan, Advocate
3. Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate  
Central Agency, Supreme Court of India

*c2/sv*

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR